Station ID Station Name

470045 AFTON - JANESVILLE WWTP
470080 ALLENTON WWTP
470124 ALMA DAM 4

470175 AMERY

470239 ANTIGO

470265 APPLETON

473636 ARGONNE 1.5-NW
470287 ARGYLE WWTP

470308 ARLINGTON

470347 ASHLAND 3S

470349 ASHLAND EXP FARM
470382 AUGUSTA RANGER STATION
470456 BABCOCK 1 WNW
470486 BALDWIN

470516 BARABOO WWTP
470604 BAYFIELD FISH HATCHERY
470645 BEAVER DAM WWTP
470652 BELGIUM WWTP

470696 BELOIT

470742 BERLIN WWTP

470773 BIG FALLS HYDRO
470855 BLACK RIVER FALLS SEWAGE
470904 BLOOMER

471064 BRILLION

471078 BRODHEAD WWTP
471062 BROOKFIELD WWTP
471205 BURLINGTON WWTP
471287 CASHTON 3NNW

471308 CEDAR FALLS HYDRO PLANT
471416 CHARMANY FARM
471568 CHILTON

471578 CHIPPEWA FALLS

471604 CLAM LAKE 4W

471667 CLINTON WWTP

471676 CLINTONVILLE

471681 CLYMAN

471790 COLUMBUS WWTP
471847 COUDERAY 7 W

471897 CRIVITZ HIGH FALLS
471913 CUBA CITY

471923 CUMBERLAND

472001 DARLINGTON WWTP
472051 DELAVAN WWTP

472055 DENMARK WWTP
472173 DODGEVILLE WWTP
472279 DURAND

County
Rock
Washington
Buffalo
Polk
Langlade
Outagamie
Forest
Lafayette
Columbia
Ashland
Bayfield
Eau Claire
Wood
Saint Croix
Sauk
Bayfield
Dodge
Ozaukee
Rock
Green Lake
Rusk
Jackson
Chippewa
Calumet
Green
Waukesha
Racine
Monroe
Dunn
Dane
Calumet
Chippewa
Bayfield
Rock
Waupaca
Dodge
Dodge
Sawyer
Marinette
Lafayette
Barron
Lafayette
Walworth
Brown
lowa
Pepin

Precip [in]

29.93
31.41
31.12
32.89
28.69
32.83
25.62
32.59
27.88
35.58
32.04
32.44
32.15
33.15
24.85
37.36
30.27
31.12
34.03
29.68
36.70
40.57
31.76
28.52
29.10
32.72
36.03
27.42
39.08
30.88
29.63
31.80
37.89
34.63
29.14
28.20
31.24
41.62
33.84
26.73
35.00
33.81
32.65
26.45
31.92
35.56



472314 EAGLE RIVER
472425 EAU CLAIRE 35W
472428 EAU CLAIRE/CHIPPEWA VALLEY REGIONAL AIRPORT
472447 EAU PLEINE RESERVOIR
472556 ELLSWORTH 1E
472626 EPHRAIM INE-WWTP
472826 FLORENCE
472836 FOND DU LAC COUNTY AIRPORT
472839 FOND DU LAC WWTP
472851 FORESTVILLE-4E
472869 FORT ATKINSON
472973 FRIENDSHIP
473038 GENOA DAM 8
473058 GERMANTOWN WASTEWATER UTILITY
473186 GORDON
473198 GRAFTON WWTP
473244 GRANTSBURG
473269 GREEN BAY A S INTL AP
473271 GREEN BAY BOTANICAL
473391 HALES CORNERS/WHITNALL PARK/BOERNER BOTANICAL GARDENS
473405 HANCOCK EXP FARM
473453 HARTFORD WWTP
473511 HAYWARD RANGER STA
473650 HILLSBORO 25W
473698 HOLCOMBE
473756 HORICON WWTP
473800 HURLEY
473930 JACKSON
474108 JEFFERSON WWTP
474027 JIM FALLS 3NW
4845 KENOSHA RGNL AP
474174 KENOSHA WWTP
474195 KEWAUNEE
474366 LA CROSSE 4ANNW
474370 LA CROSSE REGIONAL AIRPORT
474404 LA FARGE
474383 LAC VIEUX DESERT
474391 LADYSMITH 3W
474457 LAKE GENEVA WWTP
474482 LAKE MILLS WWTP
474546 LANCASTER 4 WSW
474790 LODI WWTP
474894 LUCK
474937 LYNXVILLE DAM 9
474961 MADISON DANE COUNTY REGIONAL AP
475017 MANITOWOC
475091 MARINETTE

Vilas

Eau Claire
Chippewa
Marathon
Pierce

Door
Florence
Fond du Lac
Fond du Lac
Door
Jefferson
Adams
Vernon
Washington
Douglas
Ozaukee
Burnett
Brown
Brown
Milwaukee
Waushara
Washington
Sawyer
Vernon
Chippewa
Dodge

Iron
Washington
Jefferson
Chippewa
Kenosha
Kenosha
Kewaunee
La Crosse
La Crosse
Vernon
Vilas

Rusk
Walworth
Jefferson
Grant
Columbia
Polk
Crawford
Dane
Manitowoc
Marinette

32.71
29.02
30.55
34.01
36.41
29.97
29.45
26.52
28.21
24.20
28.86
27.10
26.22
29.47
31.75
36.68
32.11
27.65
29.12
37.32
29.24
32.66
27.78
29.38
35.11
29.67
33.36
31.98
31.20
30.66
27.50
33.22
26.90
29.92
27.67
26.51
31.79
33.95
33.56
29.19
29.17
28.58
31.20
25.62
29.75
25.60
26.20



475096 MARKESAN WWTP
475120 MARSHFIELD EXP FARM
475164 MATHER 3 NW

475164 MAUSTON 1 SE

475255 MEDFORD

475335 MENOMONIE

475364 MERRILL

475471 MILTON WWTP

475479 MILWAUKEE MITCHELL AIRPORT
475516 MINOCQUA

475563 MONDOVI

475573 MONROE WWTP
475581 MONTELLO WWTP
475674 MT. HOREB WWTP
475790 NECEDAH 5 WNW
475808 NEILLSVILLE 3ESE
475932 NEW LONDON

476200 OCONOMOWOC WWTP
476208 OCONTO 4 W

473116 OOSTBURG WWTP
476330 OSHKOSH

476398 PARK FALLS DNR HQ
476420 PELL LAKE WWTP
476510 PESHTIGO

476518 PHELPS

476678 PLYMOUTH WWTP
476718 PORTAGE WWTP
476827 PRAIRIE DU CHIEN
476874 PULASKI WWTP

476922 RACINE WWTP

477052 REEDSBURG WWTP
477092 REST LAKE

477113 RHINELANDER

477115 RHINELANDER 4NE
477114 RHINELANDER ONEIDA COUNTY AP
477118 RHINELANDER WIJFW TV-12
477142 RICE RESERVOIR TOMAHAWK-2
477148 RICHFIELD 3 SSW
477174 RIDGELAND 1INNE
477226 RIVER FALLS

477230 ROBERTS WWTP
477314 ROCHESTER WWTP
477349 ROSHOLT 9 NNE
477576 SAUK CITY WWTP
477581 SAUKVILLE WWTP
477708 SHAWANO 2SSW
471605 SHEBOYGAN WWTP

Green Lake
Wood
Jackson
Juneau
Taylor
Dunn
Lincoln
Rock
Milwaukee
Oneida
Buffalo
Green
Marquette
Dane
Juneau
Clark
Outagamie
Waukesha
Oconto
Sheboygan
Winnebago
Price
Walworth
Marinette
Vilas
Sheboygan
Columbia
Crawford
Oconto
Racine
Sauk

Vilas
Oneida
Oneida
Oneida
Oneida
Lincoln
Washington
Barron
Pierce
Saint Croix
Racine
Marathon
Sauk
Ozaukee
Shawano
Sheboygan

28.68
35.36
30.33
30.09
3241
37.37
28.90
35.74
34.01
30.03
31.65
30.99
30.80
3441
19.33
39.06
29.62
30.19
33.74
31.73
29.24
31.78
35.04
30.89
28.11
31.09
27.57
24.95
28.71
34.65
26.35
31.34
27.44
28.55
27.24
28.75
24.00
3431
34.02
30.34
33.86
33.35
34.81
28.60
34.74
32.84
33.67



477761 SHIOCTON

477796 SLINGER WWTP

477964 SOUTH MILWAUKEE WWTP
477997 SPARTA

478027 SPOONER AG RESEARCH STATION
477464 ST. CROIX FALLS

477480 ST. GERMAIN

478164 STEUBEN 4 SE

478171 STEVENS POINT

478229 STOUGHTON WWTP
478241 STRATFORD 1 NW

478267 STURGEON BAY EXP FARM
478316 SULLIVAN 3 SE - WFO MKX
478324 SUMMIT LAKE

478349 SUPERIOR

478376 SURING

478540 TOWN OF WESTFORD
478589 TREMPEALEAU DAM 6
478672 TWO RIVERS

478723 UNION GROVE WWTP
470273 UW ARBORETUM - MADISON
478827 VIROQUA

478905 WASHINGTON IS

478910 WATERLOO WWTP

478919 WATERTOWN WWTP
478937 WAUKESHA WWTP

478951 WAUPACA

478968 WAUSAU ASOS

478969 WAUSAU WSAW TV
478978 WAUSAUKEE

478987 WAUTOMA-SILVER LAKE SAN DIST
479052 WEST BEND PUBLIC WORKS
479176 WHITE LAKE 1 SE

479190 WHITEWATER WWTP
479236 WILLOW RESERVOIR
479345 WIS RAPIDS GRAND AV B
479319 WISCONSIN DELLS

statewide

Outagamie
Washington
Milwaukee
Monroe
Washburn
Polk

Vilas
Crawford
Portage
Dane
Marathon
Door
Jefferson
Langlade
Douglas
Oconto
Dodge
Trempealeau
Manitowoc
Racine
Dane
Vernon
Door
Jefferson
Jefferson
Waukesha
Waupaca
Marathon
Marathon
Marinette
Waushara
Washington
Langlade
Jefferson
Oneida
Wood
Columbia

max
min
avg

27.48
37.12
35.99
28.10
28.22
30.53
31.18
28.76
32.29
31.27
35.40
27.60
32.49
28.12
29.49
33.84
34.37
32.33
26.47
33.66
35.00
26.47
27.42
28.94
31.42
33.54
33.74
33.15
32.38
31.88
31.19
32.99
31.17
33.47
27.15
33.21
28.12

41.62
19.33
31.13



